
$10,251 

$6,435 

$20,665 

$16,849 

$11,990 

$6,987 

$22,150 

$17,147 

Resident Not At
Home

Resident At
Home

Non-Resident
Not At Home

Non-Resident
At Home

2017 Projection from 2014 COA Net COA 2016-2017

Cost of Attendance 2017 
 
UVU uses cost of attendance information to estimate students’ need for financial aid.  Cost of attendance has been 
determined by a telephone survey of students conducted in the spring of 2017.  Of those contacted, 1398 students 
responded to the survey.  Cost of attendance was higher for all groups than projected.  Costs were higher for Tuition & 
Student Fees and Miscellaneous & Personal categories and significantly higher for Room & Board than projections.  
Books & Supplies and Transportation costs were lower than projected.  Room & Board was the category with the largest 
difference between projections and actual cost of attendance data from the 2017 Cost of Attendance Survey. 
 

 Resident Students Non-Resident Students 

   Not living at Home  Living at Home  Not living at Home   Living at Home 

  
Projected 

from 2014 
COA 

2016-
2017 
COA 

Projected 
from 2014 

COA 

2016-
2017 
COA 

Projected 
from 2014 

COA 

2016-
2017 
COA 

Projected 
from 2014 

COA 

2016-
2017 
COA 

 Cost of Attendance $15,986 $17,725 $12,170 $12,722 $26,400 $27,885 $22,584 $22,882 

 Tuition & Student Fees  $5,652 $5,964 $5,652 $5,964 $16,066 $16,124 $16,066 $16,124 

 Loan Fees  $64 $64 $64 $64 $64 $64 $64 $64 

 Books & Supplies $976 $724 $976 $724 $976 $724 $976 $724 

 Room & Board  $5,960 $7,617 $2,144 $2,614 $5,960 $7,617 $2,144 $2,614 

 Transportation  $2,106 $1,998 $2,106 $1,998 $2,106 $1,998 $2,106 $1,998 

 Miscellaneous & Personal  $1,228 $1,358 $1,228 $1,358 $1,228 $1,358 $1,228 $1,358 

- Average Grants & Scholarships  $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 $5,735 

 Net Price  $10,251 $11,990 $6,435 $6,987 $20,665 $22,150 $16,849 $17,147 

 
 

$724 $724 $724 $724 
$1,998 $1,998 $1,998 $1,998 
$1,358 $1,358 $1,358 $1,358 

$5,964 $5,964 

$16,124 $16,124 
$7,617 

$2,614 

$7,617 

$2,614 

Resident Not
At Home

Resident At
Home

Non-Resident
Not At Home

Non-Resident
At Home

Loan Fees

Books & Supplies

Transportation

Misc & Personal

Tuition & Student Fees

Room & Board

*Loan fees of $64 (too small to be visible in this graphic) are included in the total. 

Cost of Attendance 2016-2017 
Net Price 

Difference between 2017 projections and 
2016-2017 Cost of Attendance Survey 


