Cost of Attendance 2017

UVU uses cost of attendance information to estimate students' need for financial aid. Cost of attendance has been determined by a telephone survey of students conducted in the spring of 2017. Of those contacted, 1398 students responded to the survey. Cost of attendance was higher for all groups than projected. Costs were higher for Tuition & Student Fees and Miscellaneous & Personal categories and significantly higher for Room & Board than projections. Books & Supplies and Transportation costs were lower than projected. Room & Board was the category with the largest difference between projections and actual cost of attendance data from the 2017 Cost of Attendance Survey.

	Resident Students				Non-Resident Students			
	Not living at Home		Living at Home		Not living at Home		Living at Home	
	Projected from 2014 COA	2016- 2017 COA						
Cost of Attendance	\$15,986	\$17,725	\$12,170	\$12,722	\$26,400	\$27,885	\$22,584	\$22,882
Tuition & Student Fees	\$5,652	\$5,964	\$5,652	\$5,964	\$16,066	\$16,124	\$16,066	\$16,124
Loan Fees	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$64
Books & Supplies	\$976	\$724	\$976	\$724	\$976	\$724	\$976	\$724
Room & Board	\$5,960	\$7,617	\$2,144	\$2,614	\$5,960	\$7,617	\$2,144	\$2,614
Transportation	\$2,106	\$1,998	\$2,106	\$1,998	\$2,106	\$1,998	\$2,106	\$1,998
Miscellaneous & Personal	\$1,228	\$1,358	\$1,228	\$1,358	\$1,228	\$1,358	\$1,228	\$1,358
- Average Grants & Scholarships	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735	\$5,735
Net Price	\$10,251	\$11,990	\$6,435	\$6,987	\$20,665	\$22,150	\$16,849	\$17,147

